RESOLUTION NO. 90-46

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING THE FINAL PARCEL MAP PR 86-289, HASTINGS/FERRANTI AND AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION AND RECORDATION OF THE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PARCEL MAP

WHEREAS, the Developer has met all conditions of tentative map approval and submitted a Letter of Credit as a guarantee bond, and has paid all fees; and

WHEREAS, City staff has reviewed the final parcel map and finds it to be technically correct.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles approves the execution and recordation of the one-year Maintenance Agreement.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles authorize signing and recordation of the Final Parcel Map for Parcel Map PR 86-289.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>3rd</u> day of April, 1990, on the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

٠.

None Reneau

Cousins, Conway, Russell and Martin

Martin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jerr∀ Bankston.